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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
1 1 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building south

wing , Karadikuppam -604201 722 267 262 6 72 2 1 17 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 632 0 7 639 0

2 2 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building North
Wing, Karadikuppam 726 199 318 3 85 0 0 42 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 655 0 12 667 0

3 3 Government Higher Secodary School (SSA Building
East Wing, Edhapattu 876 158 401 4 81 0 0 89 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 738 0 10 748 0

4 4 Goverment Higher secondary School (SSA Building
west Wing), Edhapattu 604201 739 151 364 2 70 1 1 45 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 638 0 2 640 0

5 5 Government Higher Secondary School (SSA Building
Middle Room) , Ethapattu-604201 983 345 368 4 53 0 0 22 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 796 0 11 807 0

6 6 Madras Diasis Elementry School North Wing,
Melvayalamoor-604201 819 272 366 6 25 0 2 18 1 0 1 2 0 4 8 705 0 6 711 0

7 7 Madras Diasis Elementry School South Wing,
Melvayalamoor 604201 1049 325 410 5 59 1 1 57 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 867 0 9 876 0

8 8 Government High School (South Building East wing),
Mettuvailamur 709 193 267 1 62 1 0 21 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 548 0 5 553 0

9 9 Government High School (West wing South
Building), Mettuvailamur-604201 764 243 252 3 64 2 2 24 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 595 0 8 603 0

10 10 Govt. Middle School East Building East Wing ,
Theppirampattu-604204 899 266 353 3 96 0 0 11 0 3 0 0 2 3 13 750 0 5 755 0

11 11 Panchayat Union Elementry School West Building,
Theppirampattu-604204 944 180 457 0 104 4 1 26 1 0 0 0 2 5 8 788 0 6 794 0

12 12 Panchayat Union Elementry School, North Building
East Wing , Melsevalampadi-604204 589 106 290 2 72 0 0 18 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 496 0 7 503 0

13 13 Panchayat Union Elementry School, NewWest
Building , Melsevalampadi-604204 634 213 296 2 15 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 543 0 7 550 0

14 14 Panchayat Union Elementry School West Building ,
Melsevalampadi-604204 1050 388 342 1 54 0 0 32 2 0 1 0 1 11 4 836 0 16 852 0

15 15 Panchayat Union Elementary School, SSA Building
East Wing, Paruthipuram-604204 856

312 312 9 26 1 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 3 3
674 0 12 686 0

16 16 Panchayat Union Elementry School ,
Chinnanolambai-604204 577

55 161 1 194 0 1 12 1 1 0 2 1 3 1
433 0 3 436 0

17 17 Governmet High School ( Eest building  South Wing),
Periyanolambai-604204 1014

198 288 8 244 1 1 8 2 1 0 2 1 4 7
765 0 4 769 0

18 18 Goverment High School (Exra Building),
Periyanolambi-604204 723

257 171 0 70 2 1 27 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
533 0 7 540 0

19 19 Panchayat Union Elementary School Old Building
North Wing, Marakkonam-604208 734

130 333 6 69 1 0 19 1 0 1 1 1 4 2
568 0 9 577 0

20 20 Panchayat Union Elementary School New Building,
NewMarakkonam-604208 564

93 277 2 53 2 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 2 1
438 0 5 443 0
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FORM 20 - FINAL RESULT SHEET -PART - I

No. & Name of the Assembly Constituency: 70. GINGEE

Total No. of Electors in Assembly Constituency :  250936

GENERAL ELECTIONS TO TAMILNADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY-2016
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21 21 Panchayat Union Elementary School, Pinnanur
604208 798

140 287 3 83 2 1 74 0 1 1 0 4 2 3
601 0 3 604 0

22 22 Panchayat Union Elementary School, Devanthavadi
929

262 425 4 44 1 0 12 2 0 1 1 0 3 6
761 0 17 778 0

23 23 Government Higher Secondary School SSA Building
West Part South Wing, Peruvalur-604208 1018

244 532 5 17 3 1 13 3 0 0 0 1 3 7
829 0 11 840 0

24 24 Government Higher Secondary School SSA Building
West Part Middle Wing, Peruvalur 1016

282 441 5 9 0 0 46 0 2 0 0 1 12 17
815 0 19 834 0

25 25 Government Higher Secondary School S.S,A
Building West part North wing, Peruvalur-604208 1012

255 450 5 52 2 0 34 1 1 0 0 3 9 9
821 0 12 833 0

26 26 Mahathma Gandhi Village Service Building Middle
Wing, Vadavetti-604208 563

225 130 0 86 1 1 46 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
492 0 6 498 0

27 27 Panchayat Union Elementary School, New Building
North Wing Vadavetti-604208 665

157 300 4 73 0 0 19 2 0 1 0 0 4 4
564 0 5 569 0

27 27A Panchayath Union Elementary School, New Building
South Wing, Vadavetti-604208 559

267 152 3 17 2 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
459 0 5 464 0

28 28 Aided Middle School East Building, Guduvampoondi
604208 1023

313 438 11 18 8 1 25 0 0 1 0 0 2 8
825 0 19 844 0

29 29 Aided Middle School (West Side Building),
Guduvampoondi 604208 532

195 178 0 7 0 0 17 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
400 0 7 407 0

30 30 Panchayat Union Elementary School New Building
West Wing, Melnemili-604204 655

119 278 5 132 1 0 17 2 0 0 1 1 2 4
562 0 2 564 0

31 31 Panchayat Union Elementary School New Building
East Wing, Melnemili-604204 670

168 283 2 104 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 7
574 0 2 576 0

32 32 Panchayat Union Elementary School (Middle Room),
Eyyil 518

106 200 3 84 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 9
414 0 8 422 0

33 33 Govt. High School (North Wing) Eyyil, Eyyil
737

185 324 2 30 0 0 41 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
587 0 3 590 0

34 34 Purachi Thalaivar M.G.R Noon Meal Centre ICDS ,
Eyyil-604204 943

215 410 4 74 2 1 23 0 0 0 1 0 3 3
736 0 17 753 0

35 35 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building
Middle Room, Naranamangalam 604201 1040

331 355 4 67 0 0 24 3 0 0 2 3 5 7
801 0 16 817 0

36 36 Panchayat Union Middle School Exra Building Middle
Room (Room No.4), Naranamangalam 604201 783

151 346 10 47 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
588 0 8 596 0

37 37 Panchayat Union middle School (AGAMT Scheme
Building), Thazhangunam-604201 1098

423 270 3 150 1 0 91 1 0 0 0 3 0 2
944 0 3 947 0

38 38 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building,
Thazhangunam 726

183 333 2 37 1 1 43 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
609 0 4 613 0

39 39 Panchayat Union Elementary School New Building
West Wing, Parayampattu 604201 715

167 330 5 76 2 0 6 0 0 0 1 1 1 5
594 0 6 600 0

40 40 Panchayat Union Elementary School, Kodampadi
942

264 391 13 59 0 1 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
758 0 4 762 0

41 41 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building,
Kapplampadi-604201 985

303 437 6 46 1 0 26 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
827 0 9 836 0

42 42 Panchayat Union Elementary School (West
Building), Kapplampadi-604201 711

149 315 0 105 2 0 26 0 0 0 1 2 0 4
604 0 6 610 0

43 43 Government Higher Secondary School (North Middle
Building East Wing), Kottapoondi-604201 1175

311 529 9 49 2 0 45 1 0 0 0 1 3 7
957 0 7 964 0

Page 2 of 12



G
O

VI
N

D
A

SA
M

Y 
A

M
A

ST
H

A
N

 K
 S

R
A

JE
N

D
IR

A
N

 M
 S

G
A

N
ES

H
 K

U
M

A
R

 A

D
H

A
N

A
SE

K
A

R
 R

D
EV

A
N

A
TH

A
N

 R

M
A

N
I A

 K

G
A

N
ES

A
N

 P

G
O

PI
 S

G
O

VI
N

D
A

N
 A

SE
N

JE
 R

A
JA

 K
N

K

PO
YY

A
TH

A
PP

A
N

 K

M
A

ST
H

A
N

 B

LO
G

A
N

A
D

H
A

N
 K

AI
AD
M
K

DM
K

BJ
P

PM
K

N
TK

VV
IP

M
DM
K

IN
D

IN
D

IN
D

IN
D

IN
D

IN
D

IN
D

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Po
lli

ng
 S

ta
tio

n 
N

am
e

N
o.

 o
f r

ej
ec

te
d 

Vo
te

s

To
ta

l

To
ta

l E
le

ct
or

s

N
o.

 o
f t

en
de

re
d 

vo
te

s

SL
. N

O
.

Po
lli

ng
 S

ta
tio

n 
N

o.

To
ta

l o
f v

al
id

 v
ot

es

No. of valid votes cast in favour of

Vo
te

s 
fo

r N
O

TA
 O

pt
io

n

44 44 Government Higher Secondary School North
Building , Kottapoondi 1000

190 437 7 80 0 0 111 1 3 1 0 1 2 7
840 0 6 846 0

45 45 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Wing,
Chekkadikuppam-604201 946

181 247 6 65 2 1 284 1 0 1 2 1 0 3
794 0 7 801 0

46 46 Panchayat Union Elementary School (South Building
west wing, Sinthipattu 604201 719

156 327 2 67 0 0 39 3 1 0 0 1 2 5
603 0 11 614 0

47 47 Panchayat Union Elementary School SSA Building
North wing, Sangilikuppam-604201 830

178 408 3 70 3 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
716 0 3 719 0

48 48 Panchayat Union Elementary School,
Parayanthangal 989

262 290 3 172 4 0 30 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
765 0 7 772 0

49 49 Panchayat Union Elementary School South part,
Sathaampadi-604204 814

248 301 2 29 2 0 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
605 0 7 612 0

50 50 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Part,
Sathaampadi-604204 913

304 334 7 6 0 0 34 1 0 0 1 2 3 10
702 0 16 718 0

51 51 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Wing ,
Devanur-604208 794

178 256 7 153 0 0 27 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
631 0 6 637 0

52 52 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building
East Part, Devanur-604208 878

255 310 5 102 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
694 0 6 700 0

53 53 Panchayat Union Elementary School , Gengapuram
971

287 328 14 88 5 0 58 2 0 0 0 0 3 3
788 0 6 794 0

54 54 Panchayat Union Elementary School west Building
North part, Sitheri 1058

310 226 8 147 1 0 50 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
751 0 10 761 0

55 55 Panchayat Union Elementary School , Sathanandal
757

260 292 10 63 1 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
639 0 7 646 0

56 56 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building,
Annamangalam-604210 1069

384 286 3 80 2 0 31 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
791 0 18 809 0

57 57 Government Higer Secondary  School West Part,
Annamangalam-604210 1136

328 331 15 141 0 0 76 2 1 1 2 0 1 4
902 0 15 917 0

58 58 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building,
Kannalam-604208 874

234 308 12 58 1 0 31 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
648 0 5 653 0

59 59 Panchayat Union Elementary School South Building
West Part, Kannalam 931

314 298 11 77 1 0 33 0 0 0 1 2 3 3
743 0 12 755 0

60 60 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building,
Valathi 790

239 297 3 52 7 0 41 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
643 0 7 650 0

61 61 Panchayat Union Middle School SSA Building East
Wing South Part, Valathi 654

171 266 6 14 3 1 36 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
501 0 4 505 0

62 62 Panchayat Union Middle School West Wing, Valathi
1031

282 405 0 40 4 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
798 0 5 803 0

63 63 Panchayat Union Middle School East Building,
Valathi 774

175 274 2 99 0 0 55 1 0 2 0 0 4 9
621 0 8 629 0

64 64 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building,
Siruthalaipoondi 737

227 307 8 93 0 0 22 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
662 0 2 664 0

65 65 Panchayat Union Middle School West Building North
Part, Siruthalaipoondi 562

200 216 3 40 0 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 3 1
478 0 3 481 0

66 66 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building West
Part, Siruthalaipoondi 711

167 303 3 95 0 0 30 1 0 0 1 0 6 5
611 0 4 615 0

67 67 Panchayat Union Middle School New Building West
Wing, Kodukkankuppam 689

235 241 4 48 1 0 32 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
568 0 9 577 0
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68 68 Panchayat Union Middle School Middle Room,
Kodukkankuppam 771

184 229 7 155 2 0 32 0 0 0 1 0 4 1
615 0 11 626 0

69 69 Government High School North wing  East Buidling,
Nochalur 604201 728

143 310 5 99 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 4 3 3
581 0 8 589 0

70 70 Government High School South wing East Building,
Nochalur 604201 890

358 233 7 9 12 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 5 7
663 0 21 684 0

71 71 Government High School  New south Building East
Wing, Nochalur 604201 1035

149 454 12 211 4 2 19 3 1 2 1 3 4 13
878 0 13 891 0

72 72 Panchayat Union Elementary School West wing,
Kunthalmpattu 604201 928

157 421 4 226 4 0 16 2 0 0 2 0 2 1
835 0 6 841 0

73 73 Panchayat Union Middle School East Building North
wing, Vadugappoondi 772

120 392 4 113 2 0 20 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
658 0 9 667 0

74 74 Panchayat Union Middle School west Building,
Vadugappoondi 564

219 158 1 57 3 1 30 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
474 0 8 482 0

75 75 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building,
Kadappanandal 534

149 228 2 8 2 2 10 0 0 1 0 0 3 5
410 0 10 420 0

76 76 Government Higher Secodary School South Side
middle building Middle wing Room No.2, Avalurpettai 739

158 293 0 36 4 0 50 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
544 0 5 549 0

77 77 Government Higher Secodary School south side
middle building east wing room no.1, Avalurpettai 825

189 305 3 24 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
555 0 13 568 0

78 78 Government Higher Secondary  School South Side
Middle Building  Middle Room No.3, Avalurpettai 710

170 276 17 13 2 0 34 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
515 0 6 521 0

79 79 Government Higher Secondary School South side
west Building Middle wing  Room no.9, Avalurpettai 615

173 274 5 3 4 0 13 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
475 0 6 481 0

80 80 Government Higher Secodary School middle building
Middle wing Room No.4, Avalurpettai 1088

386 408 2 45 1 1 65 3 0 0 0 0 4 3
918 0 14 932 0

81 81 Government Higher Secondary School south side
middle building west wing Room No.5, Avalurpettai 559

93 274 3 72 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
455 0 8 463 0

82 82 Government Higher Secondary School south side
west building East Wing  room no.6, Avalurpettai 727

175 322 4 21 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
541 0 5 546 0

83 83 Government Higher Secodary School south side
west building west wing room no.10, Avalurpettai 1011

361 342 7 17 1 0 48 0 0 1 0 2 3 4
786 0 12 798 0

84 84 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building East
Wing, Kovilpuraiyur 760

152 340 2 90 5 0 17 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
613 0 8 621 0

85 85 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building New
Building, Kovilpuraiyur 701

101 352 4 94 4 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
578 0 4 582 0

86 86 Panchayat Union Elemantary School , Kovilpuraiyur
Mathura Mottur 604201 743

91 336 5 143 0 0 39 3 2 1 0 1 1 5
627 0 3 630 0

87 87 Panchayat Union Middle School East Building Middle
Room, Kovilpuraiyur 1030

276 448 3 51 5 0 46 0 0 3 1 0 2 10
845 0 21 866 0

88 88 Panchayat Union Middle School East Wing South
Building, Thayanur 604204 616

118 314 2 12 0 1 24 1 0 0 0 0 3 8
483 0 3 486 0

89 89 Panchayat Union Middle School West Wing North
Building, Thayanur 604204 672

69 351 0 69 1 1 26 0 0 0 0 0 3 9
529 0 9 538 0

90 90 Panchayat Union Middle School New South Building
West Wing, Thayanur 1182

394 466 8 27 1 1 48 0 0 0 0 0 7 15
967 0 25 992 0

91 91 Government Higher Secondary School South
Building West Wing ,  Melmalaiyanur 604204 757

211 302 2 11 1 0 35 0 0 0 1 0 3 5
571 0 3 574 0
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92 92 Government Higher Secondary School South
Building Middle Wing ("B" Black),  Melmalaiyanur
604204

543
152 283 6 5 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

464 0 4 468 0

93 93 Government Higher Secondary School East Building
South Wing, Melmalayianur-604204 599

208 166 13 79 2 2 24 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
499 0 4 503 0

93 93A Government Higher Secondary School, East Building
Middle Wing, Melmalaiyanur-604204 654

172 277 10 36 0 0 32 1 0 0 1 2 4 3
538 0 10 548 0

94 94 Panchayat Union Middle School  East Building
Middle Wing, Melmalayanur 903

205 375 6 75 0 1 57 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
727 0 6 733 0

95 95 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building
Middle Room, Melmalayanur  604204 422

119 160 8 27 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
326 0 3 329 0

96 96 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building New
Building West Building, Mel Malayanur 1201

364 469 17 6 1 1 85 1 0 0 1 3 2 5
955 0 10 965 0

97 97 Panchayat Union Middle School old Building East
Wing , Thorappadi 1151

329 293 14 180 6 2 61 4 0 0 1 1 4 6
901 0 16 917 0

98 98 Panchayat Union Middle School North Building ,
Thorappadi 485

111 165 1 124 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
409 0 2 411 0

99 99 Panchayat Union Middle School, South Building
West Wing , Eyyakunam 645

173 253 3 19 3 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
477 0 6 483 0

100 100 Panchayat Union Middle School,South Building East
Wing, Eyyakunam 829

227 158 1 241 4 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
643 0 8 651 0

101 101 Panchayat Union Middle School, Eest Building, West
Wing ,  Eyyakunam 702

148 185 4 152 1 0 26 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
526 0 3 529 0

102 102 Panchayat Union Middle School, North building SSA
Building,  Eyyakunam 803

203 212 2 145 0 0 43 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
611 0 3 614 0

103 103 Roman Cathalic Elementary School, Thurinjipoondi
1189

216 436 10 166 4 2 37 2 1 0 0 3 2 5
884 0 7 891 0

104 104 Panchayat Union Elementary School, Melmannur
865

211 292 4 79 1 1 52 0 0 0 2 2 4 6
654 0 9 663 0

105 105 Panchayat Union Middle School West side building
SSA Middle Wing 3 Classe Room, Kadali 796

166 337 3 59 0 1 37 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
611 0 3 614 0

106 106 Panchayat Union Middle School West Site building 3
Classed Room SSA West Wing, Kadali 913

207 286 6 106 0 0 49 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
659 0 3 662 0

107 107 Panchayat Union Middle School East Building ,
Kadali 710

216 137 5 154 2 1 21 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
542 0 5 547 0

108 108 Women Self Help Groups , Singavaram
617

167 176 4 146 0 1 37 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
538 0 4 542 0

109 109 Panchayat Office Building, Singavaram
573

182 118 0 155 1 1 37 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
498 0 6 504 0

110 110 Panchayat Union Middle School West Wing,
Malacherry 572

186 189 0 24 5 0 8 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
418 0 5 423 0

111 111 Panchayat Union Middle School North West Building
Wing (New Building), Malacherry 725

235 256 4 47 1 0 22 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
570 0 13 583 0

112 112 Panchayat Union Middle School North Buildng East
Wing, Melacherry 763

212 209 4 130 0 0 15 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
575 0 1 576 0

113 113 Panchayat Union Elementary School  South Wing ,
Thadhikulam 1158

267 332 23 155 1 0 58 1 0 0 1 0 3 6
847 0 5 852 0

114 114 Government Higher Secondary School Main Building
North Side Middle Wing Room-2, Sevalapurai 999

317 309 8 69 3 1 30 0 0 1 1 0 3 5
747 0 10 757 0
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115 115 Panchayat Union Elementary School South building ,
Sevalapurai 855

262 228 5 137 1 0 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
656 0 11 667 0

116 116 Panchayat Union Elementary School North Building,
Sevalapurai 825

321 257 1 7 2 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
635 0 6 641 0

117 117 Panchayat Union Elementary School West Building,
Vadapalai 746

235 274 2 60 1 0 8 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
585 0 7 592 0

118 118 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Building ,
Vadapalai 522

167 246 4 9 0 1 9 0 1 0 1 0 2 5
445 0 5 450 0

119 119 Panchayat Union Elementary School, East Side
North Wing, Melpudupattu 672

113 159 3 285 0 0 25 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
589 0 0 589 0

120 120 Panchayat Union Elementary School, East South
Wing, Melpudupattu 581

161 148 4 115 0 0 31 0 1 0 0 1 3 2
466 0 1 467 0

121 121 Panchayat Union Elementary School,
Melarungunam 1054

313 389 4 78 4 0 71 2 0 0 1 3 8 9
882 0 11 893 0

122 122 Panchayat Union Middle School SSA Building West
site millddle Wing, Manandal 1188

237 431 7 148 2 1 128 5 1 0 1 1 7 11
980 0 6 986 0

123 123 Panchayat Union Middle School South side building
middle wing, Manandal 1026

173 365 25 240 4 1 18 3 1 0 2 2 6 9
849 0 9 858 0

124 124 Panchayat Union Middle School  west wing, Athipattu
950

236 309 15 217 0 0 24 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
809 0 8 817 0

125 125 Panchayat Union Middle School , Athipattu
662

142 301 1 1 16 1 75 0 0 0 0 1 7 9
554 0 9 563 0

126 126 Panchayat Union Elementary School  East Side,
Kozhapallur 984

297 375 3 116 1 0 71 3 3 0 3 0 3 5
880 0 10 890 0

127 127 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Wing,
Shozhanthangal 623

90 240 9 159 0 1 31 2 0 0 0 2 2 1
537 0 4 541 0

128 128 Panchayat Union Middle School South Building ,
Kalathampattu 1206

319 435 5 135 4 1 39 2 0 0 1 1 3 3
948 0 13 961 0

129 129 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Building
South wing, Sokkananthal 954

130 400 4 269 0 2 35 1 1 0 0 4 3 6
855 0 8 863 0

130 130 Panchayat Union Middle School, 3 classes Room
SSA Building North Side middle wing, Thenpalai 697

126 218 7 185 0 1 30 2 0 1 1 0 2 1
574 0 7 581 0

131 131 Panchayat Union Middle School, SSA North Side
Building East Wing, Thenpalai 669

233 202 6 71 3 0 31 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
552 0 7 559 0

132 132 Government Middle School (East Wing), Thenpalai
835

204 288 5 178 0 0 40 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
723 0 3 726 0

133 133 Panchayat Union Elementary School, West Wing,
Reddipalayam ( Thickamedu) 759

274 228 11 22 2 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
560 0 5 565 0

134 134 Panchayat Union Elementary School, East building
west part, Reddipalayam ( Thickamedu) 682

261 192 6 13 4 4 16 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
501 0 5 506 0

135 135 Government Higher Secondary School Addl 3
Classes Middle part, Alampoondi 991

337 329 4 15 4 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 3 3
747 0 17 764 0

136 136 Government Higher Secondary School North
Building East Wing,  Alampoondi 1043

288 385 3 26 5 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
768 0 12 780 0

137 137 Govt.Higher Secondary School East Building,
Alampoondi 702

157 215 4 113 0 0 43 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
537 0 8 545 0

138 138 Govt.Higher Secondary School North Side West
Wing,  Alampoondi 928

206 303 8 186 1 0 29 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
742 0 9 751 0
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139 139 Panchayat Union Elementary School,  Alampoondi
848

201 368 7 12 1 1 63 2 1 0 0 3 3 5
667 0 7 674 0

140 140 Panchayat Union Elementary School East Building,
Perunkappur 928

248 220 10 263 4 0 27 0 1 0 0 0 4 5
782 0 9 791 0

141 141 Panchayat Union Elementary School New Building,
